FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDA	12-31-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4) P		• •		
Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥					
	orable Commissioner of Patents a	102636548	iments or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(id	12.24	2. Name and address of receiving p	• • •		
FMC CORPORATI	ON	Name: FMC TECHN	NOLOGIES INC.		
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ics) attached? □Yes ■ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		200 East	Randolph Drive		
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 200 East			
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name				
	a change of Marine	City: Chicago S	tate: Illinois Zip: 60601		
		City: Cincago s			
Execution Date: 22 De	ecember 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):				
		the execution date of the application is:	<u></u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s	:)	B. Patent No.(s)	<i>i</i>		
09/954,504					
	Addition	nal numbers attached?	PP S		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications at	nd patents involved:		
Name: Kevin D. Erickson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>640.00</u>		
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to c	leposit account		
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road		8. Deposit Account :	8. Deposit Account :		
Suite	365	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)		
City: Hoffman Estates		-			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	······································		
9. Statement and signature.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document	e and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	true copy		
Kevin D. Erickson	ſ	KDGIK	22DEC.2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Reg. No. 38,736	<u> </u>	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documer	it: 2 8		
.ttorney ocket No.:		to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Stop Assignment Recordation Services	1456		
MC-1028		of the US Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	660 1		
	I hereby certify that this corre	spondence (along with any paper referred to as t d with the United States Postal Service as First (
	envelope addressed to: Mail St	top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on $22DEC$.	the US Patent S		
	ZZDE(.2003)	Ci D. CIC			
	Date	Signature	- 5 8 5		
			31/2003 FC:8021		
			P1009/		
1			PA-LENT		
		REE	L: 014828 FRAME: 0471		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

FMC CORPORATION 1735 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 and 200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FMC TECHNOLOGIES INC. 200 E. Randolph Drive Cheiago, IL 60601 U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COOKING OVEN HAVING CURVED HEAT EXCHANGER

and which is found in the U.S. Patent Application Schial No. 09/954,504 filed 14 September 2001 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 day of Reamler, 2003.

FMC CORPORATION Signature: National MARCIA D. PINTZUK ASSISTANT SECRETARY

COUNTY OF Pilelephin STATE OF Panaglumin

On this <u>day</u> of December, 2003, before me personally appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

S.S.

North Public in and for Conversion EL OF	said Court	and State	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
COMMONWEALTH	FR OF DEEDS	ZOBA	

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

PATENTAL PAGE. 02 ** REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0472 御御御御御